
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 212-1215 Name: Amendment No 1 of Professional Services Contract
- Community Initiatives (RJOY)--Office of School
Transformation

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/4/2012 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2012

Enactment date: 6/13/2012 12-1502Enactment #:

Title: Ratification of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and Community
Initiatives-RJOY (Restorative Justice Oakland Youth), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide an
additional 200 hours of service (total 900 hours) at the Castlemont Freshman Prep Academy to
develop a standardize curriculum to train school personnel and student in restorative justice principles
and practices, including organizing of focus groups, research, literature review, interviews, and
developing a written plan; and developing a two-year plan with specific and measurable goals and
objectives to utilize a whole school, tri-level implementation approach at Castlemont during the 2012-
2014 school year, in an additional amount not to exceed $8,000.00 increasing the Contract not to
exceed amount from $28,800.00 to $36,000.00 and extending the contract period of August 22, 2011
through June 15, 2012  to June 30, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1215 Amendment No 1 of Professional Services Contract--Community Initiatives(RJOY)--Office
of School Transformation

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/13/2012 2 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and
Community Initiatives-RJOY (Restorative Justice Oakland Youth), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide an
additional 200 hours of service (total 900 hours) at the Castlemont Freshman Prep Academy to develop a standardize
curriculum to train school personnel and student in restorative justice principles and practices, including organizing of
focus groups, research, literature review, interviews, and developing a written plan; and developing a two-year plan with
specific and measurable goals and objectives to utilize a whole school, tri-level implementation approach at Castlemont
during the 2012-2014 school year, in an additional amount not to exceed $8,000.00 increasing the Contract not to exceed
amount from $28,800.00 to $36,000.00 and extending the contract period of August 22, 2011 through June 15, 2012  to
June 30, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/14/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

